

Item No.2
04.09.2025
Court. No. 1
B.Pal

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

SAT/18/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

SMT. SHYAMLA BARMAN AND ORS.
VS
SRI SUDHIR BARMAN AND ORS.

*Mr. Narendra Nath Das,
Mr. Pragyadip Roy Basunia*

... for the Appellants.

1. This matter has been listed for correction of the order dated September 1, 2025. In the 4th line of the first paragraph '2025' be corrected as '2015'.
2. In view of the correction, the time to deposit the requisite is extended upto 12th September, 2025.
3. Accordingly, the order be corrected. The other portions of the order remain unaltered.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)