

Dd 53 06.01.2026

**In the High Court At Calcutta
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SA/3/2025
SHYAMLA BARMAN AND ORS
VS
SUDHIR BARMAN AND ORS
IA NO: CAN/1/2025**

Mr. Narandra Nath Das,
Mr. Prgyadip Roy Basuria,
Mr. Jgesh Ch. Roy,
Mr. Debojyoti Roy, Advocates
... .. For the Appellants

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mandal), Advocate
... .. For the respondents

1. List the second appeal on January 13, 2026.

[Debangsu Basak, J.]